
IIk vvaiiace & Nurick ac 
Aces 

100 Pine Street • PO Box 1166 • Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
Tel: 717,232,8000 • Fax: 717,237.5300 

August 6, 2019 

John Coogan, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Matthew L. Garber 
Direct Dial: 717.237.5270 
mgarber@mcneeslaw.com 

VIA E-MAIL AND 
FIRST-CLASS MAIL 

RE: Wellsboro Electric Company — Supplement No. 125 to Tariff Electric — Pa. P.U.C. No. 8 
Docket No. R-2019-3008208 

Dear Mr. Coogan: 

Enclosed please find two (2) copies of Wellsboro Electric Company's ("Wellsboro") Responses to 
the Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement's Interrogatories I&E-RB-1-D through I&E-RB-4-
D, I&E-RB-10-D, I&E-RB-12-D through I&E-RB-15-D in the above-referenced proceeding. 

If you have any questions regarding the attached documents, please feel free to contact the 
undersigned. As shown by the attached Certificate of Service, the statutory parties are being duly 
served with a copy of this filing. Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 

By 

Matthew L. Garber 

Counsel to Wellsboro Electric Company 

c: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via Electronic Filing, Letter and Certificate Only) 
Certificate of Service 

www.McNeesLaw.com 
Harrisburg, PA • Lancaster, PA • Scranton, PA • State College, PA • Columbus, OH • Frederick, MD • Washington, DC 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service 

by a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL OR HAND DELIVERY 

Sharon Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Suite 202, Commerce Building 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
swebb@pa.gov 

Brian Kalcic 
Excel Consulting 
225 South Meramec Avenue, Suite 720 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
Excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net 
OSBA Consultant 

John Coogan, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
coogan@pa.gov 

Christy M. Appleby, Esq. 
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq. 
J.D. Moore, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place - 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921 
CAppleby@paoca.org 
DLawrence@paoca.org 
JMoore@paoca.org 

c7' 
Matthew L. Garber 

Counsel to Wellsboro Electric Company 

Dated this 6th day of August, 2019, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 


